BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Missouri- )

American Water Company’s Request for )

Authority to Implement General Rate ) File No. WR-2022-0303
)
)

Increase for Water and Sewer Service
Provided in Missouri Service Areas

ORDER GRANTING PETITIONS TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE
Issue Date: February 22, 2023 Effective Date: February 22, 2023

The Commission has received petitions for admission pro hac vice from
Hillary J. Close and Nicholas K. Kile. The applicants designate Dean Cooper, a member
of The Missouri Bar, as associate counsel. A receipt indicating the applicants’ payment
of the fees required by Missouri Supreme Court Rule 6.01(m) has been filed.

The Commission finds that the petitions for admission comply with the
requirements of 20 CSR 4240-2.040(3)(C) and with Missouri Supreme Court rules
6.01(m) and 9.03. The applicants are granted leave to appear.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The Petitions to Appear Pro Hac Vice filed by Hillary J. Close and
Nicholas K. Kile are granted.

2. This order shall be effective when issued.

BY THE COMMISSION
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oA Morris L. Woodruff

a8 Secretary
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Ronald D. Pridgin, Regulatory Law Judge,
by delegation of authority pursuant
to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 22" day of February, 2023.



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy
therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 22"? day of February, 2023.

Morris*L. Woodruff
Secretary
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igned by MOPSC
IOPSC, O=", OU=MOPSC,
v, C=US
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MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. WR-2022-0303

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
William D Steinmeier

2031 Tower Drive

Jefferson City, MO 65109
wds@wdspc.com

Midwest Energy Consumers
Group

Tim Opitz

308 E. High Street, Suite B101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tim.opitz@opitzlawfirm.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Hillary J Close

11 South Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
hillary.close@btlaw.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Timothy W Luft

727 Craig Road

St. Louis, MO 63141
Timothy.Luft@amwater.com

February 22, 2023

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Consumers Council of Missouri
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Plescia

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
dplescia@chgolaw.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Rachel Niemeier

727 Craig Rd.

St. Louis, MO 63141
rachel.niemeier@amwater.com

City of Riverside, Missouri
Joseph P Bednar

304 E High St, Jefferson City, MO
65101

Jefferson City, MO 65101
jbednar@spencerfane.com

Liberty (Empire)

Diana C Carter

428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Karen Bretz

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Karen.Bretz@psc.mo.gov

Missouri-American Water
Company

Nicholas K Kile

11 South Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
nicholas.kile@btlaw.com

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC)

Lindsay VanGerpen

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Lindsay.vangerpen@opc.mo.gov



Public Water Supply District No. Sunnydale Properties Triumph Foods, LLC

2 of Andrew County Stephanie S Bell Joshua Harden

James M Fischer 308 East High Street, Suite 300 1010 W Foxwood Dr.
2081 Honeysuckle Lane Jefferson City, MO 65101 Raymore, MO 64083
Jefferson City, MO 65109 sbell@ellingerlaw.com jharden@collinsjones.com

jfischerpc@aol.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prrin R SO

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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